## WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

UTILITY: ABRA Water Company, Inc. DOCKETY NO. W-01782A-14-0084

DECISION NO. <u>74869</u> EFFECTIVE: <u>January 1, 2015</u>

## **RATES AND CHARGES**

CUSTOMER/MINIMUM USAGE CHARGES PER MONTH

SERVICE LINE & METER INSTALLATION CHARGES

(Refundable Pursuant to A.C.C. R14-2-405)

		Service Line	Meter	<u>Total</u>
5/8" x 3/4" Meter	\$14.53	\$380.00	\$95.00	\$475.00
3/4" Meter	\$21.80	\$335.00	\$165.00	\$500.00
1" Meter	\$36.33	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$550.00
1 1/2" Meter	\$72.65	\$470.00	\$430.00	\$900.00
2" Meter	\$116.24	\$590.00	\$735.00	\$1,325.00
3" Meter	\$232.48	\$660.00	\$1,045.00	\$1,705.00
4" Meter	\$363.25	\$910.00	\$1,630.00	\$2,540.00
6" Meter	\$726.50	\$1,410.00	\$3,235.00	\$4,645.00

Commodity Charge - per 1,	000 Gallons	<u>Service Charges:</u>	
5/8" x 3/4" Meter 1 – 3,000 gallons 3,001 – 10,000 gallons Over 10,000 gallons	\$2.33 3.94 6.23	Establishment Reconnection (Delinquent) Meter Test (If Correct) NSF Check	\$30.00 50.00 50.00 25.00
3/4" Meter 1 – 3,000 gallons 3,001 – 10,000 gallons Over 10,000 gallons	\$2.33 3.94 6.23	Meter Re-Read (If Correct) Deposit Deposit Interest (Per Annum) Deferred Payment (Per Month)	\$20.00 * 6.00% **
1" Meter 1 – 16,000 gallons Over 16,000 gallons	\$3.94 6.23	Late Charge (Per Month) Reestablishment (Within 12 Months) After Hours Service Charge (at customer request)	** *** \$30.00
1 1/2" Meter 1 – 30,000 gallons Over 30,000 gallons	\$3.94 6.23	Monthly Service Charge for Fire Sprinklers (All Sizes)  * Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B)(7)  ** 1.50% of unpaid monthly balance	***
2" Meter 1 – 45,000 gallons Over 45,000 gallons	\$3.94 6.23	*** Months off system times the monthly minimum per A.A.C. R14-2-403(D) **** 2.00% of Monthly Minimum for a Comparable Sized Meter	
3" Meter 1 – 90,000 gallons Over 90,000 gallons	\$3.94 6.23	connection, but no less than \$10.00 per month. The Service Charge for Fire Sprinklers is only applicable to service lines separate and distinct from the primary water service line.	
4" Meter 1 – 145,000 gallons Over 145,000 gallons	\$3.94 6.23	In addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility shall collect from its customers a proportionate share of any privilege, sales, use, and franchise tax, per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-409(D)(5).	
6" Meter 1 – 300,000 gallons Over 300,000 gallons	\$3.94 6.23	All advances and/or contributions are to include labor, materials, overheads, and all applicable taxes. Cost to include labor, materials and parts, overheads, and all applicable taxes.	

Standpipe Commodity Charge – per 1,000 gallons = \$6.23